
 
 
 
 

Agenda 0AA 

Eastfield Town Council 
www.eastfield-tc.gov.uk 
clerk@eastfield-tc.gov.uk 
Town Clerk Chris Parsons 
 

Council Room 
The Legacy Studio Community Centre 
Ashmead Square Eastfield YO11 3XJ 

 

Eastfield Town Annual Assembly 

to be held in The Russet Room, The Legacy Studio, Ashmead Square 

On April 22nd, 2025 
 

 

A0104/25 

 

6pm 

Welcome and Introduction by the Chairman Cllr Tracey White 

 

A0204/25 

 

6.05pm 

To approve minutes of the Annual Assembly 2024 

A0304/25 

 

6.10pm 

To receive Annual Chairmans Report 

 

 

A0404/25 

 

6.20pm 

To receive Report from Cllr T. Randerson – North Yorkshire Council 

A0504/25 

 

6.30pm 

 

6.40pm 

 

6.50pm 

7.00pm 

To receive presentations from the following Community Organisations 
 
Neighbourhood Police 
 
Eastfield A.F.C 
 
Westway Open Arms 
 
Eastfield Bowling Club 
 

A0604/25 

7.10pm 

Open discussion 

A0704/25 

 

7.20pm 

Closing Remarks 
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