

Council Room

The Legacy Studio Community Centre Ashmead Square Eastfield YO11 3XJ

Eastfield Town Annual Assembly

to be held in The Russet Room, The Legacy Studio, Ashmead Square On April 22nd, 2025

A0104/25	Welcome and Introduction by the Chairman Cllr Tracey White
6pm	
A0204/25	To approve minutes of the Annual Assembly 2024
6.05pm	
A0304/25	To receive Annual Chairmans Report
6.10pm	
A0404/25	To receive Report from Cllr T. Randerson – North Yorkshire Council
6.20pm	
A0504/25	To receive presentations from the following Community Organisations
6.30pm	Neighbourhood Police
6.40pm	Eastfield A.F.C
6.50pm	Westway Open Arms
7.00pm	Eastfield Bowling Club
A0604/25 7.10pm	Open discussion
7.10piii	
A0704/25	Closing Remarks
7.20pm	